TB607.02

IWTOMES 5 % 5 8 &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

Wv =, H JIVFR=0 LT —RM R T Ly EXPREME Ti R35
J REME T’ FULL TITANIUM EXHAUST SYSTEM EXPREME Ti R35

B ]
APPLICATION NISSAN R35 GT-R VR38DETT
nE TB6070-NSO1A
PART NUMBER

=4 /WARNING % HLCI22R— S BECRBERD,

- = X Please see page 2 for details.
etk S AiBon
KEDRNETIFERTEEEA

FOR RACING USE ONLY

NOT LEGAL FOR USE IN THE U.S. ON PUBLIC ROADS

B / INDEX

[P3 A AEE ] [P9 English ]

COF=UPIXTOMEIE ZZE B EFLN=1EEF T EIZTHYMNESTETNET,
CHEARNCCOFHAEZEE SBHEADIAELIBHELLZEY,
BERAGoBRBTCRYBEDIERTICKEIZEE LTI,
SREAZICEMTVSFESRIAIDLT SFo TS,
BFEBEA—DT—DORTTIEMEEENDEICBYET . AELEHLE THHELIZSLY,

FETGERICKYVERAELGEE. BHTREEEZRAVANRET DT,
HoMLHITTEIZEL,

RFEEHRTRYM TESN DGR EIAREEZLT BEHRAEELIZSL,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner’s own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




[

£
=

L—XEREA - BRNTEFICETIIRR
AHGBE ETF—AR—VEFROERICHERTRE-RTTHEEBHELT, BATRH-FARShEL,

AR ROENERE. i, B, FE3HBARROHFHARRG L TRLEIZENHYET DT
TEBLEEN,

B2, RETIRARERLE (EPA) ICEDKELVRFINRENTEY . ARBXRKERO N EF(E
EEEREETIOIERMNDERIIEERLFIROONFTEA,

KEIZBITARAEFEFLARL—REBCHTE5AEROFEREEELONTVET,

AEGE, AKITEASNFEROAZERHELTEY.
BOERTHATRMICEFAISNTOSIERERE, FRRHRMROBBEADOHERAFERSNTOEEA,

AHGRF, BHORBEESIURFDOREAEY ., FIRFFREFENERASNIGEELAHYES
TNENDOEFFBEDOBERAINST A TOEREEIVRFERLITETFT S LF, TUFL—F—DEETT,

L1 [FERMBREREBERVNT—IEBLTERERFALTHY. SRHGNEASIERNTARPEERE
[SOVWTEEMGMEZRLTOELEA LA > T ARGOERIEEEROHMEFFEICENTIT > TS,

AUBEBARE., FEEAT DS COFTEFEEICEBRHAZS,
FEOEITREGFER, S8, S, FEFEROTESICOLEADAREELAHYET .

A WARNING

For Racing Use Only — International Compliance Notice

This product is designed and developed in Japan with the intention of being distributed and
sold globally to motorsports enthusiasts. Please be advised that the legal use of this product
may vary depending on regional, national, or local emissions regulations.

In particular, the United States imposes strict restrictions under the Clean Air Act (EPA),
and this product is not considered legal for use on vehicles operated on public roads or
highways within the United States.

Use of this product on public roads or in any unsanctioned racing activity in the United States is
strictly prohibited.

This product is intended for use in officially sanctioned competition only, and is not intended for use
on any pollution—controlled motor vehicle unless explicitly permitted by local law.

This product may be subject to limitations or prohibitions under local environmental laws and
regulatory frameworks. It is the responsibility of the end user to ensure full compliance with
all applicable laws and regulations in their respective country or region.

Our company operates through an international distributor network and does not have direct
knowledge of the specific applications or jurisdictions in which each product will be used. Therefore,
the use of this product is solely at the discretion and responsibility of the customer.

Please read this notice carefully before purchasing, installing, or using this product. Improper or
illegal use may result in penalties, fines, or vehicle non—compliance.




SIGARBERE Faooms HEHR-TLE,THRGEE,

A ) A )

O) @
A Syk/NM 7 RH Z ¥ Swk/N(J LH
EIREE [1 EREE [1
B 5 5% [TB6070-NS01A-02 B 3% [TB6070-NS01A-01

o A—aLo5—
%ﬁ‘ /\0470
= |1
# |TB6070-NS01A-03

o O
@ %‘—————“”f ® J

AT AAINAT A AT A{)N\{T B

EREE [1 EREE [1

B 5 5% [TB6070-NS01A-04 B 2 5% [TB6070-NS01A-05
® JF @ "

%:I\ ALY —LH %:I ﬂ’ﬂ//"j- RH

EREE = [1 [ELEESEE

B 55 Z [TB6070-NS01A-06 B 5 5% [TB6070-NS01A-07
®

RITT=T4=yv— RIFT—T4=yv—

SR D B |nlg

EREE (2 EREE (2

B 5 5% [TB6070-NS01A-09 B 5 5% [TB6070-NS01A-08

O

W)
ALY —/N\UF ALY —/N\UF
ok LH1 kil LH2
EliRZE [1 EliRZE [1
E 5% [TB6070-NS01A-10 E 5% [TB6070-NSO1A-11

.
7

HALH—\UR HALH—\UR
i RH1 i RH2
EEEEEE EliRZE |1
H 5% [TB6070-NS01A-12 H 5% [TB6070-NS01A-13




AR

YA —N\UR
SI\—

EEEESS

4

B o i

PB609B-SBRO1

Jums}

L 1

2527 vk M10

ER%E

4

B m#

PB6150—-FNT02

S

4
=

By
(B

ARt —T57
i

B0

i
Bt

PB6150-0SB01

)

EL i

ELEE

252 7RILE M8
4

B

PB6150-FBTO1

L1

952713 80-85
6

EIR%E

B o i

TB6150-MCBO07

L1

HEHE

M#>—bk
]

B i

PB6150-TISO1

®

A TS5 H Rk

B =E [2

B 552 % |PB6150-FGKOT
@ @

21 2520+ vk M8

EIEEE 4

B 5% |PB6150-FNTO1
:

%31\ ﬁIEIU‘y°/'V—

ERH%E |1

B4 GE |PB6150-CUWO1
@

B

EEEEN

EX
@

AT 55T N K 74-79

EEE=E [2

B 5 5% [TB6150-MCB09
®

A RILFRL—AR—X

EIREE [1

B i 0% |PB6150-BSPO1

EEICHELIEH nyuacEFErsETy,

B —REFEIE—AK
B JAYV—YALRE—

mhLOLUTF
W ERERRS

BRATULRITALY—




A

IE

A GITEY S FISFRL MERRERERYR T BENHYFES,

28 LAk THERITEREITHEo TSN,
AEZOBYMS T TR DINEEZ T =BELHN, RIEOE SRS TREL TSN,

COEKERAEZ IR GICEAOIFREEHICOVNTEEDHDTY,
EEOEEOFIRITOVTEBZEIFEA—D—RITOREBERZZ IR,

A GITEPEFRHEBHTT , Y —FXUMNEED A ETIEAVEHEESN S TEAL TS,
BETHEELUNANDITIEEOHIEEN, RS EHKIEBTIENAHYET,
AELORYMFICLELBEMDBEDRICITIEENIGEESTY . BELGAEMALZNT
{EEW, AESBEV., IV UEKETIZRBANHYET,

ARSEIWYMFITARIZIE, BRI R, REEZFALTTESLY,
CHERICESENETFAIZDENYEBRTT,

I#

&
A
HADRYFFRIIVOUEIV., XY —RAMEDREARZ KRB THEELTIZEL,

BERRSEICRYERM DR - K KA RS REME P, R BDEIAEENE LS
SENDH A= HEBRERRDERY 1 (FHERITITo TSN,

orIE B

1. #FTrEy—XrO@mYSL

A CCTREIIDIEHFIETY , HEDOFHMEE TEE, BT BREREESRL TS,

1.

oo s wN

NYTY—DIAFRIHFERYHNT,
J0V kAR /N—ASSYERYS T,
JAVR T Ia—H—FEYse,
7T 71— —ASSYERY ST,
YT RoR—@A7)xmYsd,
AR IZ—ERYNT,



2. TOMEI ZIWFER=_OLIXY—RRATLORY 1T

(EMROEFMNER]EROBREOEREFRETROEYTT,

<FvrREBBRAERAEFRESLS >

D|= YR/ X1 TRH DAL H—/ 2 FRH1

@|=vkr/8(TJLH B AL P —/\KRH2

Bl s—aLHv5—1 (7 B[ H AL —INFT/N—

@A INATA B IS5 CHRG Y

B[A12/347B B 75 CF vk M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~ 4.0kgf-m)]
®| ALY —LH D252+ vk M8 [20.0~28.0N-m (2.0~ 2 9kgf-m)]
@44 —RH B|A/FE2H—TF5% [400~50.0Nm (4.1~5.7kgf-m)]
TIS5—J4=viv—a—bk DR

Q[xI5—T1=vir—0rY @75 CHRILE M8

0| ALY —/\KLHT Q|52 T 13K 104-112 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]
DALY —/ U KLH2 Q|52 F 13K 80-85 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]

@

55 TINUR 74-79 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]

KERICTEOINAGEBAITITFBORIN IR L—AR—INEERL, REFEOCEZEHLELTTEL,




(& FIE]

1. BoA—alLHB—I2HS50TNUR14-19%%EFE L. SYR/SALTLH/RHIZE AT,
A\ 75V TEOI—F2 T TLH/RHERRL TS,
¥ IYR/RATRHETED) /LHRTEQ) . £24—aL 94— (FIEQ) .
95T INUR14-719 (RTE®) ZFE AL T,
2. FIE1THAIL T=IVF /XA TASSYEfEIL N—RITBRYF T3,

X IYR/IRATASSY EEBEFEIE) . TSV HR YR (ETED) .
7500y M0 (RTE®) AL TEEULY,

(S RILO )BTV IMI0(RTE@®) RS [34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
3. AUINATAIZOSZUTINUR104-112% 8L, SYR/NATASSYIZERA T LRI
IV —RMN\UH—FEETD,
A\ ALY —ASSYDTLRY—IBEFIZKBESITLTEEL,
XA VINATAGBED) . 55T\ R104-112 BTEQ) #ERAL TS,

4, A INALTBIZHS TN R104-112% 8L A INM TAIZELRAD,
A\ BH950FRUR108-11212 54 T DD LBICGEE E TIRIBHLTEEL,
XA INMTB(HIED®) . 75T /N R104-112 (BTEQ) #EAL T &L,

5. ALY —LH/RHIZOS2 T\ R80-85% L, A /(1 TBIZZELIAL,

A\ YUY —ASSYDTLRT— I ME FIZHBESICL TS,
. BRISVTNUEEH ALY — D LBIKGEEE TRIBOL TS,
EHOHRORIBEHC T8, 0728 Ll E THEZTH>TIEEL,

XY ALUH—LHHTE®) . Y ALY —RHETED) . 75T/ U R80-85(RTED) &
fERAL TS,
6. BHY ALY —/ UFLHI/LH2, RHI/RH2[ZH A LU H—/ U RSA—ZBY (T,
ALY —ITBEDHRNKIITERLGN D EIXVTAVT TSy MIRY 1T 5,
A\ EF AL —NUROR—F U T ERERL. EEBY O EICIRY M ETETUESL,

XY AL H—/AURLH (FTEW) , LH2(RTE®) . RH1 (FTEW®) . RH2 (FTE®)
ALY —NURSNA—@FTED) . 750 0F v M8 (RTED) .
I3 URIVEME (RTREQ@) ZERAL TZELY,

7. DTN IN— (A7) EEEFT 5,

8. YIS— 4= v—I2H5 TN R80-85%@L .. O & EH il R,
La—rEEAMAIICELRAD,

EXPREME TiD XFMNE EIZEDHESIZL TS,
DT NIN=EDIIT IR, REHLEZHER LTTEL (TRASR)

A ;s%m%H

9. ZAUMT Ia—H— VT TI2—HF—ZREBL. ERIIVT I ADHERETEI,

10. AL CLOBSEMAGIT NI, BINDIEICAREDEIT, BT HEMAHIZE L.
HEBDWEBEITED,



1. A/FEUY—ZRYMITREWNGES. HBDOTSY . A7y yEBRYFFIT5,
¥ A/FeoY—T55 (RIED) . 17y (BIEO) #EAL TS0,

12 A4 FE70 T 72— — YT T 72— —DU) TS AMNFENER S
RO —rEFE Y RES(ZYI>TRRY A5,

13. TRIZESEITRIS—T4= v v —T8IZHHTVIIZTAY ) 0T 17785, (TRBER)
A\ 7AXILT ST OREFERERISTEo TS,

B 74vU>vs

14. 707 72—H—%EET D,
15. )7 T 72— —%EET 5,

16. 7OV M OR/N—ASSYZEE T 5,
17. 1\ F) —— I FEERT 5.

Az

B BEZHEDV)TIVRPC, FHORBNEEHERL THLERMOEIT TS,
BE.EHEARECEYFTDEIITIVARBLNEMESIE, T —AMTZR— LK
2OURFa1—TOWMYF FRILVEEZEBNBKIEEICESD . RRDEFIIT IV REHERLI-E.
AfEHLTLEELY,

B IOS—ITHRBENFELLRETERT L. B ORETORRELLYFET,
BARIE. BT BRAEEIT o TSN,

B EE-FRKREICEY, BABRCBRESRSTREESHYET .
DEICHL, ERAREITOTTSLY,

WY & DHER

1. EIZFEIEOND, BEERT S,
IVOVEBEIL. TARYL T H$2500romIEEE CHERZ LIT. EEENLVLHIFERET S,
AEBHZITL. BERAPEETIGLNERT 5.

2= 4

FEIHHEEADERMIEBGL. MEORERREELED26H. HERIXEEIZIT T,
BSRENIHDE, HREDET OIS RICESITEFRITRRELSY, BKRTT .
ETDICEREEZRCEBESEIELICETEDIEL, BRETOTEELY,
FOBTEEEITIBEIF. TXY —RARTLNTRITAZIRETITo TS,
MADBFEEENELTVREEIE, TVPUEBREE Y, EFEEITESEEKEL.
BRICRE-TLIESLY,

FE

B AREFEBELER. EREHFICE O TIHIVUD U ICKEGEEAHIIGENHYET,
HEBRI. IO yTAU0EHERL BEIRLTENLDBEYTAU T E{ToTESLY,

w ™



KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

A =
@®
Part MID PIPE RH
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-02
©)
Part CENTER COLLECTOR PIPE
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-03
Cp———>
@ S | —
Part MAIN PIPE A
Quantity |1
Part No. [TB6070-NS01A-04
®
Part SILENCER LH
Quantity |1
Part No. [TB6070-NS01A-06
Part EXHAUST TIP SHORT
Quantity |2
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-09
Part SILENCER BAND LH1
Quantity |1
Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-10
®
Part SILENCER BAND RH1
Quantity |1
Part No. [TB6070-NSO1A-12

A )

Part MID PIPE LH

—_

Quantity

Part No. |TB6070-NS01A-01

)

Part MAIN PIPE B

—_

Quantity

Part No. |TB6070-NSO01A-05

Part SILENCER RH

—_

Quantity

Part No. |TB6070-NSO01A-07

Part EXHAUST TIP LONG

Quantity |2

Part No. |TB6070-NS01A—08

Part

—_

Quantity

Part No. |TB6070-NSO1A-11

Part SILENCER BAND RH2

—_

Quantity

Part No. |TB6070-NSO1A-13




—_—
@®
SILENCER BAND
Part RUBBER Part FLANGE GASKET
Quantity |4 Quantity |2
Part No. |PB609B-SBRO1 Part No. |PB6150-FGKO1
s .
Part FLANGE NUT M10 Part FLANGE NUT M8
Quantity |4 Quantity |4
Part No. |PB6150-FNT02 Part No. |PB6150-FNTO1
@ :
Part AF SENSOR PLUG Part COPPER WASHER M18
Quantity |1 Quantity |1
Part No. |PB6150-OSB01 Part No. |PB6150-CUWO1
@ @
Part FLANGE BOLT M8 Part CLAMP BAND 104-112
Quantity |4 Quantity |2
Part No. |PB6150-FBTO1 Part No. |PB6150-MCB10
@ ( @
Part CLAMP BAND 80-85 Part CLAMP BAND 74-79
Quantity |6 Quantity |2
Part No. |PB6150-MCB07 Part No. |PB6150-MCB09
@ ®
Part THERMAL INSULATION Part BOLT SMOOTH PASTE
SHEET Quantity |1
Quantity |1 Part No. [PB6150-BSPO1
Part No. |PB6150-TISO1

REQUIRED TOOLS The following tools are required for installation.

B General maintenance tools
B Wire twister

B Torque wrench

B Stainless steel wire

10

B Service manual



A CAUTION

B Installation should be carried out by 2 or more persons as fine adjustments will need to be made
during the process.

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle’s
official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public
roads.

B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
B Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

B Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

B Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

B Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicle's
official factory service manual.

Disconnect the vehicle’'s negative battery terminal.
Remove the front cross bar assembly.

Remove the front diffuser.

Remove the rear diffuser assembly.

Remove the rear lower bumper (valance).

N bk~

Remove the main pipe.

11



2. INSTALLING THE TOMEI FULL TITANIUM EXHAUST SYSTEM

[Tllustration of the mounting positions for each component])
The installation/positioning of the supplied components are as shown below.

®

<Included components & torque specs >
D|MID PIPE LH 9| SILENCER BAND RH1
(@|MID PIPE RH 13[SILENCER BAND RH2
(®)|CENTER COLLECTOR PIPE 19| SILENCER BAND RUBBER
@|MAIN PIPE A I5|FLANGE GASKET
®|MAIN PIPE B IO)|FLANGE NUT M10 [34.3~39.2N-m (3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
®)|SILENCER LH ID[FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.0N*m (2.0~ 2.9kgf-m)]
(D|SILENCER RH 19|A/F SENSOR PLUG [40.0~50.0N*m (4.1 ~5.7kgf-m)]
EXHAUST TIP SHORT 19| COPPER WASHER
(9|EXHAUST TIP LONG Q0|FLANGE BOLT M8
10| SILENCER BAND LH1 @|CLAMP BAND 104-112 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]
[D|SILENCER BAND LH2 @)|CLAMP BAND 80-85 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf-m)]

@)|CLAMP BAND  74-79 [25.0N.m(2.6kgf—m)]

X Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste(included) to the parts which will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent the parts from sticking and/or becoming seized.

12




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Attach the CLAMP BAND 74-79 to the CENTER COLLECTOR PIPE and slide onto
both MID PIPE LH and RH.

A Check for LH and RH markings on the flange.

¥ Components used: MID PIPE RH (1) on previous page) / LH (2 on previous page),
CENTER COLLECTOR PIPE (3 on previous page),
CLAMP BAND 74-79 (@ on previous page).

2. Attach the MID PIPE ASSEMBLY from the previous step (1.) to the catalytic converter.

3¢ Components used: MID PIPE ASSEMBLY (from step 1.),
FLANGE GASKET (@9 on previous page), FLANGE NUT M10 (@0 on previous page).

[Torque Specs)included M10 nut (dBon previous page)
[34.3~39.2N-m(3.5~4.0kgf—m)] — for this location.
3. Attach the CLAMP BAND 104-112 to MAIN PIPE A and slide onto the MID PIPE ASSEMBLY.
Then install onto the EXHAUST HANGER(S).
A Ensure that the embossing on the SILENCER ASSEMBLY is facing downwards.
3% Components used: MAINPIPE A (@ on previous page),
CLAMP BAND104-112 (@) on previous page).
4. Attach the CLAMP BAND 104-112 to MAIN PIPE B and slide onto MAIN PIPE A.
A The CLAMP BANDS should be loose enough to allow the pipes to move a little.
3 Components used: MAIN PIPE B (B on previous page),
CLAMP BAND 104-112 (@) on previous page).
5. Attach the CLAMP BAND 80-85 to SILENCER LH and RH then slide onto MAIN PIPE B.

A Ensure that the embossing on the SILENCER ASSEMBLY is facing downwards.
The CLAMP BANDS should be loose enough to allow the pipes to move a little.
Installation should be carried out by 2 or more persons to prevent damage to the components
and/or the vehicle.

¥ Components used: SILENCER LH () on previous page) ,
SILENCER RH (@) on previous page), CLAMP BAND 80-85 (@2 on previous page).

6. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to each of the SILENCER BANDS (LH1, LH2, RH1 and RH2).
Then attach the mounting brackets whilst taking extra care not to damage/scratch the SILENCER.
A Check the markings on each SILENCER BAND to ensure the correct one is being used.

¥ Components used: SILENCER BAND LH1 (40 on previous page), LH2 (@D on previous page),
RH1 (42 on previous page), RH2 (03 on previous page),
SILENCER BAND RUBBER (( on previous page), FLANGE NUT M8 (0D on previous page) ,
FLANGE BOLT M8 (@) on previous page).
7. Attach the rear lower bumper (valance).

8. Attach the CLAMP BAND 80-85 to the EXHAUST TIPs (LONG and SHORT) then install onto the

inner and outer exhaust exits respectively.
Adjust here
ﬁ
b

/A Ensure the EXPREME Ti logo is facing
upwards.
Check for clearance issues with the rear
lower bumper (valance) and ensure
the EXHAUST TIPS protrude the correct
amount (see diagram).

9. Loosely fit the front and rear diffusers then check to make sure there are no clearance issues.

13



10.

If there are no clearance issues, tighten down the nuts/bolts in order starting at the front.
If there are clearance issues, make the necessary adjustments and repeat the process.

11. When not using an A/F sensor, install the supplied A/F SENSOR PLUG and COPPER WASHER.

3 Components used: A/F SENSOR PLUG ({9 on previous page) , COPPER WASHER,
(@9 on previous page).

12. Where there is limited clearance between the MAIN PIPE, FRONT DIFFUSER and REAR DIFFUSER

cut and apply the included THERMAL INSULATION SHEET as required.

13. Wire together the hooks on the underside of the EXHAUST TIPS. (see diagram).

14.

Take extra care to ensure this process is
carried out correctly.

Attach the front diffuser. 7o) ire together

. Attach the rear diffuser.
. Attach the front cross bar assembly.

. Attach the negative battery terminal.

CAUTION

Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before tightening down the nuts
and bolts completely. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to differences in
vehicle specification. In such a case, loosen the bolts on the catalytic converter and

exhaust manifold then adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
re—tightening down all the bolts.

Oil or other debris on the muffler can lead to blemishes and/or burn marks.
Ensure that these are wiped clean after installation is complete.

Depending on the application/use, additional thermal insulation may be required to prevent heat
damage to surrounding components.

14



INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1.

Check to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm to check for any abnormal sounds.

Test drive the vehicle and check for abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment or loose parts can result in reduced
performance and/or damage to other surrounding parts and components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be addressed
immediately.

When using the vehicle, if there are any abnormalities, stop the vehicle immediately and check
for faults.

Ensure the engine and/or engine bay is cool before attempting any repairs.

Should any problems arise, do not restart the engine. Consult a trained professional
and follow their instructions.

CAUTION

Once the product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

15



wroMmeErsr

The Engine Specialisit

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

16



